## EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. ER 511 881 565 U.S ATTORNEY DOLKET NO. 0501/0104

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 05 - 24 - 200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Director of the U.S. Pate. 10300839	υιε attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(	Adnan Shennib	Name: CardioVu, Inc.
.0		Internal Address:
ار		3009
S.W	Execution Date(s)_05/16/2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: #111, 4101-F Dublin Blvd.
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment Merger	City: <u>Dublin</u>
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
	Government Interest Assignment	7: 04500
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94568
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
2/50/500	TBESHAH1 00000022 11131574	
FC:802	40.00 DP	
10.002	Additional numbers at	lached? Yes No
\	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
\	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
/	Name: Donald R. Greene	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: P.O. Box 12995	V Enclosed (as part of total check to Comm'r)
	Ottoot / Iddress - 1. O. Box 12000	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Scottsdale	8. Payment Information
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	State: AZ Zip: 85267-2995	Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 480-488-9895	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number: 480-488-5654	
	Email Address: dgreeneipl@aol.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: // // // // // // // // // // // // //	05/17/2005
	Signature	Date
	Donald R. Greene (attorney of record, Reg. No. 22470)	Total number of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016581 FRAME: 0412

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of my agreement with CardioVu, Inc., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the below named inventor, residing in the city listed below my name, hereby assign, transfer, and deliver to CardioVu, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at #111, 4101-F Dublin Blvd., Dublin, California 94568, its successors and assigns (collectively referred to herein as "CardioVu"), my entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me, disclosed in the application for United States patent, titled

## PROGRAMMABLE ECG SENSOR PATCH

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights and request issuance of all such patents to CardioVu in accordance with this Assignment.

I confirm that I have not made any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. I further agree that I will provide information within my knowledge or belief, and do all other relevant things that CardioVu or its counsel deems necessary or desirable and requests of me in connection with obtaining or maintaining, or in connection with any proceeding, controversy or litigation pertaining to, any such patents, or in order to perfect and/or enforce CardioVu's ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with this Assignment, without payment of consideration to me beyond that called for in my agreement with CardioVu, on the understanding, however, that CardioVu will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by me shall be binding on my heirs and personal representatives.

Adnan Shennib

✓ 5-16-05 Date

Residence: Dublin, California

RECORDED: 05/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 016581 FRAME: 0413